
MALAVIYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAIPUR
* ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR V & VII (ODD) SEMESTER 2022-23

EVENTS From To

Date & Day Date & Day

Registration of B.Tech./B. Arch. V & VII Semester Students
Friday, August OS, 2022 Saturday, August 06, 2022

including signing of reporting list in the department
Registration of students with late fee of Rs 1,000/-

Sunday, August 07, 2022 Monday, August 08, 2022

Commencement of classes for students of V & VII
Monday, August 08, 2022

Semester B.Tech./B.Arch.
Registration of students with late fee of Rs 10,000 (No

Tuesday, August 09, 2022 Friday, August 12, 2022
registration after this date)
Last date for adding/dropping a course

Friday, August 19, 2022

MTE of Laboratory courses (during class hours only)
Monday, September 19, 2022 Friday, September 23, 2022

Mid Term Examination (MTE)
Monday, September 26, 2022 Saturday, October 01, 2022

Last date for showing the answer scripts of MTE
Tuesday, October 11, 2022

Last date for submission of application (to the course
Saturday, October 08, 2022

instructor) by the absentees in MTE for special MTE
Mid Term Break

Saturday, October 22, 2022 Sunday, October 30, 2022

Course withdrawal or conversion to audit
Monday, October 31, 2022 Friday, November 04, 2022

Pre-registration of courses for next semester
Monday, November 14, 2022 Friday, November 18, 2022

End Term online feedback
Thursday, November 24, 2022 Sunday, November 27, 2022

Last date of classes
Friday, November 25, 2022

End Term Examinations (ETE) of Laboratory &
Monday, November 28, 2022 Saturday, December 10, 2022Theory Courses

Last date for submission of application (to the course
Saturday, December 17, 2022

instructor) by the absentees in ETE for special ETE
Grade Submission by Course Coordinators on ERP

Monday, December 12, 2022 Tuesday, January 03, 2023

Last date for showing the marked answer scripts of the ETE
Friday, December 16, 2022

to students
Winter vacation for students

Saturday, December 17, 2022 Tuesday, January 03, 2023

Grades submission to DUGC / GMC
Monday, January 02, 2023 Tuesday, January 03, 2023

Grades display to the students on ERP
Wednesday, January 04, 2023

• * subject to change in the date of holiday


